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August 3 Promotion Sunday

August 6 See You at the Pole

First Wednesday-Can Jam

August 10 Deacon Meeting

August 13 Parent Coffee & Conversation

August 14 Joy Luncheon

August 17 Discover Heritage

August 21 SALT Conference

Aug 28-Sept 2 NYC Mission Trip

August 30 Fortify Conference

September 2 Office Closed-Labor Day

September 3 First Wednesday

September 4 Voices of Victory

September 7 Grandparents Day Breakfast

CONTACT OUR STAFF
Dr. Teman Knight........................................teman@hbcm.net
Pastor
Kenneth Loomis.......................................kenneth@hbcm.net
Worship & Senior Life Minister
Dr. Jennifer Foster....................................jennifer@hbcm.net
Discipleship & Administration Minister
Fredrick Harris..........................................fredrick@hbcm.net
One Mile Missions Minister
Alana Robinette...........................................alana@hbcm.net
Preschool & Children’s Minister
Zac Caldwell....................................................zac@hbcm.net
Student & Recreation Minister
Ashley Loomis...................................ashley@heritagecdc.net
Child Development Center Director 
Shane Spiers...............................................shane@hbcm.net
Facilities Superintendent
Michelle Rhodes.....................................michelle@hbcm.net
Financial Ministry Assistant
Kelly Douglas................................................kelly@hbcm.net
Pastoral Ministry Assistant
Becky Cox....................................................becky@hbcm.net
Worship & Senior Life Ministry Assistant
Ruth Nichols..................................................ruth@hbcm.net
Discipleship & Administration Ministry Assistant
Nanci Berch.................................................nanci@hbcm.net
Personal Trainer & Fitness Coordinator
Debe Armstrong....................................reception@hbcm.net
Receptionist

LAST WEEK AT HERITAGE

Due to staff vacation, giving numbers will be reported 

next week.
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Love Loud Food Collection
August is our month to collect food for Love Loud.  
Grocery carts will be located around our campus for 
you to leave your gifts of non-perishable food items and 
hygiene products. Contact kelly@hbcm.net for more 
information.

Montgomery Christian School
Our friends at MCS have moved to a new building. 
They need help on August 4-5 from 9am-3pm as they 
prepare their new building for the start of school. They 
are located at the former Aldersgate UMC campus. They 
have also invited our church to prayer walk their new 
building on August 4 from 3:30-5pm. Email ajohnson@
montgomerychristianschool.org for more information.

See You at the Pole
On August 6 at 8:00am, our Senior Life group will meet 
in the Oasis for breakfast before we go to several schools 
in our area and pray. Sign up in LIfeGroups will be coming 
soon.  

First Wednesday CanJam Competition
All 20-40 somethings are invited to a CanJam 
competition on Wednesday, August 6 at 6pm in the FLC. 
More details in your LifeGroup. Not in a LifeGroup? Just 
show up. We’d love to meet you!

Coffee & Conversation: A Parent Gathering
All parents of infants through high school students are 
invited to coffee and conversation in Room 111 at 6pm 
on Wednesday, August 13. Come talk with other parents 
and our ministry staff about best practices for parenting 
your Gen Alpha kids.

Fall League Softball
Sign-ups are happening now for fall church league 
softball. See Zac Caldwell for details.
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Young Adult Bible Study
Bible study will resume on Wednesday, August 13 at 
6pm for our 20-40somethings in Room 107. They will be 
studying Battle Plan a tool to guide believers to harness 
the power of prayer. See Jeff King for more info.

Joy Luncheon
Join us on August 14 at 11:00am in the FLC for a 
delicious lunch prepared by Ashley Loomis and be 
entertained by Larry Hyche as our speaker. Larry is one 
of our State Missionaries and served as our interim 
student minister at one time. Sign up in LifeGroups will 
be coming soon.

Discover Heritage
Are you new to Heritage? Whether you are visiting or 
you are a new member, we would love to get to know 
you better. Join us for breakfast on Sunday, August 17 
at 8:45am in the Oasis. Meet our ministers. Learn our 
history. Find ways to serve. Reserve your place online 
at hbcm.net/events. It’s FREE! Children will go to their 
LifeGroup classes.

Lunch and Learn
Our next Lunch and Learn for LifeGroup leaders is 
Sunday, August 24 after Together Worship in the FLC. We 
will eat lunch together then divide into our age-graded 
teaching groups. Reserve your place by calling Ruth 
Nichols or emailing ruth@hbcm.net.

Teacher Appreciation Banquet Volunteers
Save the date for our teacher appreciation banquet 
on Sunday, September 21 at 6pm. We will be hosting 
teachers from our One Mile schools for an evening 
of encouragement. We need volunteers to serve our 
guests and help clean up afterwards. If you would like to 
volunteer, email ruth@hbcm.net.


